111793 17:21 asmM JPSE - 2681 359 3248 “NO. @l P21

TELEFAX

A%;)Ii_cant/Violator System Office
PROGRAM SUPPORT BRANCH

1300 New Circle Road, NE, Suite 100 5
Lexington, Kentucky 40505-4215 | /o?ff
e
Telefax Number - 606/233-2842

Toll Free Number - 1-800-643-9748

Date; //-/7~%3

/A Number of Pages To Follow

Sending To: j;ea Aéﬁe/‘aé

Telefax Number: &90 [— BS5T — BFLH
From: 7{4/4 )44/@/&/:5274)
Telephone Number: o6 ~ 233 - 284/

Subject or Message:

/»Z:”,e & Lo r. daNVé’zﬁ’j’ﬂ%éw/. ZF 7’40‘ 4“‘7""‘3-' ”/y
Cf?me,sv/zisw,g- _jc.«s?z ca lf

L.



bUb 2535 2842

11-17-93 17:21 OSM ¢ IPSE - 881 355 3940 NO.B71 DEZ
SENT BY: [1-12-99 : 13:58 : FABIAN & CLENDENIN- 60‘ 62859699 ¢ 6/ 8
, . § ,('s .ﬂuo&g 1" 15
‘. e — e —— . o f
I lndecad ... . S$.E. Utah Title

Bgredments, promises, executiona, debts, damages, demands

Rovwndw—_  PINAL RELEASE AND DISCHARGE Hn 10 2 12 PR
Rode-Foe 290,00 - Yoox 287 or neoese:

1. This memorandum is the integratad PxprGBSl()n PAM ifﬂ];.gf

SOUKYY RECORD
complete and final release and discharge by the Utah Division of

Cil, Gas and Mining, an agency of the State of Utah within the
Department of Natural Resources, acting for itself and its

successors and assigns to the fullest extent authorized by law

("Releasor").

2. The intended beneficiaries of this final release ang
dischage (herein referred to as the "Releage") are Raiser Coal
Corporation, Kaigser Coal Corporation of Sunnyside, Kajiser Coal
Cotporation of Utah, and Kaiser Steel Corporation, together .
with, for each, all officials, officers, directors, agents,
employees, attorneys, personal representatives, heirs,
executors, administrators, subsidiaries, successors and agsigns

of each of them (ccllectlvely referred %o as the "Debtors").

3. Releasor acknowledges the receipt of sufficient
congideration for this Release, which consideration inﬁhﬂ%tﬁé =,
Z‘ < =2
aettlement of all Claims (as defmed herein) between ,‘~ aBGE %W;-E:‘f,
and the Debtors. ; C§¥:rgm“
Y
o thi me
4. The matters encompasazed by this Release are :3@::'3,‘.‘}‘,&';'
CF e
= rm
actions, suits, causes of d¢tion, accounts, judgments, = 3;:
/2]
oy o
b+

rights, obligations, llabllltles, and cantrovergies of avery
nature and description, in law or in equity, whether known or
unknown, mature or contingant, direct or indirect, pleaded or
unpleaded, suspected or unsuspacted, arising from reclamation

liability in cdnjunction with the operation of the Dehtofs'



117177

SENT BY:

BOG 233 23842
= 17:22 O5M - JPEB - 801 3538 3946 — NG. @71

641 HLT |
Sunnyside mine under permanent program permit No. ACT/OO?/OO?,
including, but not limited to, liability arising under the
Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977, 20 U.S.C.
§ 1201 et seq., respectively, Utah Code Annotated (1953, as
amended), and any federal or state regulations promulgated to
implement said acts (herein collectively referred to as the
"Claims"), from the beginning of time to the date of this
Relsage,

5. Releasor acknowledges that it may hereafter discover
facts in addition to or different from those which it now knows
or believes to be true with regpect to the matters encompassed
by this Release and discharge, but that it is the intention of
Releasor to, and it does hereby, generally, fully, finally and
forever settle, release and discﬁarge all Claims which now
exist, may exist or may heresafter be claimed to exist, within
the scope of this Releasa. In furtherance of such intention,
Releasor acknowledges that the Release herein given shall be and
remain in effect as a full, final and complete release and
discharge of all matters encompassed herein notwithstanding the
discovery or existence of any such additional or differeant
facts.

6. This Release may not be changed orally and ¢an be
changed only'by'the written agreement of duly authorized
representatives of each of the Debtors.

7. Nothing in this Release, whether express or inmpliad,
shall confer any rights ot remedies uuderlor by reason of this

Release on any person, group or entity othaer than the Debtors.

—-P -
030289

11-12-83 ;5 13:58 : FABIAN & CLENDENIN- 6062332699:% 7/ 8

Fas

1



606 233 2842

111793 17:22 0SM A_.JPSB = 8@1 359 394@ . ND.@71 ra)
SENT BY: 11-12-83 : 18:59 ; FABIAN & CLENDENIN- 6062332699, # S/f5

8. This Release is governed by the law ¢of the State of
Utah, without regard to the conflicts of law rulems of such
gtate. '. |

9. The person executing this Release rapresents and
warrants that he or she is a duly authorized representative of °
the named undersigned party, and has authority to execute this

Release on behalf of that named undersigned party.

patea:‘zzngzzéi_fz_m,_, 1989,

DAVID L. WILKINSON
Utah Attorney General

Barbara V. Roberts
Assistant Attorney General
236 State Capitol

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

030289



1171793 17:23 0SH AhewedPSE + 881 359 39460 e NO. 871 Fos

T -

606 233 2842

. UNITED STATES MMCY court]

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

In re
KAXSER STEEL CORPORATION, at al. Case No. 87-B~01552 E

Debtors. Jeintly Administered ..

Nt Nt Nttt Nyl S St

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION FOR SETTLEMENT AGREERMENT IN
REGARD TO ADMINISTRATIVE IN AND PRIORITY CLAIM OF THE
OPPICE OF SURFACE MINING ECLAMATION ANMD RMFORCEMENT

THIS MATTER, having come before the Court on the Official
Unsecured Creditors' Committee of Kaiser Coal Corporation's
request for entry of an order approving their Stipulation and
Settlement Agreemant regarding the administrative and priority
claims of the United States Depdrtment of Interior, Office of
.Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement ("OSMREY), baing fully
advised in the premises and finding that due and Proper notice
has been given to claimants and |atforneys, and no party filed a
response and/or objection with respect to the stipulation and
séttlement or if filed, ne objection was sustained, and £inding
that good cause exists, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Stipulati
regard to the outstanding olaim

1. OSMRE is entitled to a
under § 503(b) (1) (A) of the Ba
0 $34,127.90 against the Kaiser C
-0f this order;

n and Settlement Agreement in
Of OSMRE is approved as follows:

1 administrative expense claim
ruptcy Code in the amount of
al estate, payable within 60 days

2. OBMRE is entitled to an excise tax priority c¢laim under
§ 507(a) (7) of the Bankruptey Code in the amount of $217,675.68
against the Kaiser Coal estate, payable when distribution on
priority claims is commenced by the Kaiser Coal estate; and

3. This settlement is a full and final settlement of any
and all claime of OSMRE against e Kaiser Coal Curporation
bankruptey estate, and USMRE her waLvas . AT
ali other claims that it may have
including, without limitation, cf
bankruptcy estate. !

DATED this 2} day of

Colorado.

BY| THE COURT:

NOTICE OF ENTRY ON DOCKET g‘f"L,r‘;#ﬁfF .
Notice is Hareby Given that Pursuant ta Rule 92732, S~ T e
FRAP, the. ngr? Order.of Judgmen: was - il
Entered o ln2,. 09/ - Charles E. Matheson, Chief Judge

ky w“%‘d” United States Bankruptcy Court
[ ! .

L




11-17-53

\

606 233 2842
17:23 osM A

LY
7 .

&
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY cofmp SET
FOR THE DISTRICT OF GOLORADO ;

In Re
KAISER STEEL CORPORATION, at al
Dabtors.

LAPSE =+ 881 359 3940

NO. @71 Yas

" —te gae -
ONEETIE,

{":n:vum AN o
ik E
4 9% . .

[T

s S s vedame
AR RN L)
we Letey . -

ﬁ%iiﬁEMLﬁ;E‘
Case No. 87 B 0ls52 E

Jointly administered

STIPULATED MOTION FOR O
BURFACE MINING REC

ER ALLOWING fHE OFFICE OF
TION AND ENFORCEMENT'H

ADMINTATPAYIVE CLATM AND PRYIORITY OLAIN

(Objection Dogket No.

3922)

The‘Official Unsacured Creditors! Committee of Kaiger Coal
Corporation {the “Committee"), gnd the United States Departmant

of Interior, Office of Surface
("OSMRE"), through undersigned
agree to the following and raesp
follows:

i. On April 11, 1989, thig
authorizing the Committee to und
@laims in the Kaiser Coal Corpoxr
proceadineg,

2. The Committee objected
claim and the priority claim £i1

3. On August 9, 1991, tha
that the ¢laims of OSMRE had bee

AGR

Subject te this Court's ap
stipulate and agree as follows:

4. OSMRE and the Committe
administrative claim and priorit

a. OSMRE shall have a
under § 503(b) (1) {(A) of the Bank
£34,127.90 against the Kaiser Co
Treasury within 60 days of the £
stipulation.

b. OBMRE shall have an
claim under § 507(a)(7) of the B
$217,675.68 against the Raiser C

ining Reclamation and Enforcemant
ounsel, herehby stipulate and
ctfully move this Court as

.

Court entered an order
ertake the administration of
ation ("Kaiser Coal®) bankruptcy

to the administrative expanse
ed by ORMRE.

Committee notified this Court
n settled in principle.

oval, the undersigned further

have agreed & Rk
clain of: "

allowed. adninistrativeiclain -
ptcy Code inthe amount of

1 cstate, payable to the U.S.
inal order approving this

allowed excise tax priority
ankruptcy Code in the amount of
bal estate, payable at such time




506 233 2842
3 17:24 - O5M A.FSE » 881 353 3946

11,173

[

RO 871 paT

i —

a3 distributien on priority claims is effected by the Kaiser Coal
N aetat®.

¢. This settlement is ja walver of any and all other
claims OSMRE may have in the Xajiser Coal Chapter 1l bankruptcy
proceedings.

A. OSMRE had no claim [in the Steel eustate.

‘ ' WHEREFORE, the undersigned respectfully request an order
from the Court approving this sgipulation as full and [inal
settlement of OSMRE's administrative expense and priority expense
claims against Kaiser Coal's baﬁkruptay estate,

A |
DATED this _ % . day of b , 1991, at Denver,
Colorado.

Reapectfully submitted,
G;LT, FLEISHMAN & STERLING, P.C.

) ~

By: x s s \?(
éarry M. Sterling, qd.

Dana A. Teupls, Esqg.

303 East 17th Ave., Suite 1110
Denver, ¢oloradoc 80203-1264
{303) 861l-~1000V

ATTORNEYS FOR OFFICIAL UNSECURED
CREDITORS' COMMITTEE OF KALIBGER
COAL CORPORATION

MICHAEL J. NORTON
United States Attorney . .

raat: 3
80202 1K :

slephone: (303) 2%4-1300

ORNEYS POR THE UNITED STATES

ARTMENT OF INTERIOR

OFFICE OF SURFACE MINING

RECLAMATION AND ENFORCEMENT




606 233
1117793

178

2]

=l

[
1}

L

A, APSE =

¥a]

NO. @71 po

U.S. Dep “ment of Justice

United States Attorney
District of Colorado
Cavil Dwision

December ¢, 1992

DeAnnh L, Owan, Esqg.
offtice of the Soligitor
Denver Pisld Office
P.0O. Box 25007

Denver Federal Center

TG} Stenay Strees, Suie 1100

Draner 3608
Lanver. Coloradny 80293

(363} A44-3885

Fld ava-0008

DEC 10 1992

ECEIVE

Denvar, CO 8022%
Re: In re Kalser B8tegl Corporation
52 E

Bankruptcy cage No, 87=R-015

Dear DeAnnt

Please find enclosed a copy

attorneys for Kaiser Coal, oconfir
cbjaation pertained only to any u
priority claims, inc¢luding the pr

therefore did not file an object

filed by the debtor Kaiecer Coal ©

although the Kaiser Stecl and Ka
joilntly administered, the Kaiser

Raiser Coal from its coverage.
about the anticipated date for £

#if you are younger than 80, you

No plan has been filed in thF
4

Since priority expenses are not p
there iz noe date an
If OSMR

adninistrative expense claim payn

confirmation,
payment of theae clains.

that claim for immediate payment
plan confirmation.

Plause ¢all if you have any

I

Yours very tru%&é

dud

Rf the letter I sent to the
ming that the "omnibus"
naacuraed claime and not to the
iority claim of OSMRE. I

on to the omnibus Objection

1 Novembayr 4, 18Q92.

i

Kalsar Coal bankruptcy, and,
ar Coeal bankruptaias ara baling
teel plan expressly excludes
spoke to Kaiser Coal's counsel
iing & plan, and the anawer was:
may see it in your lifetime."
aid until after plan
the foresesable horizon for
E has not received the initial
ent of $34,127.90, we <an pursue
stherwiea, we have to wait for.

i

i

questions or need any additicnal
. ‘

£

J. NORTON . i
TATES ATTORNEY

b2

Zﬂé‘u:&ﬂ;f{u{ﬂm-—-—- .

inforwation.
MICHAEL
UNITED
BY:
Fhal KA
As

KLT/k1t

HLEEN L. TORRES
{stant United States Attorney




111793

606 233 2842

17:25 0sM Ab...”SE - 8@1 359 394@ — NO. 871 Pl
, _ U, Depgriment of Justice
United States Attorney
Distriet of Colnrade
CGivil Division
627 I Strest 003} 241300
Sulte 1600 FIS 3301306
November 20, 1991 Bemer, GO 8022
BAX 3947387
FI¥ 3307287
DeAnn Owen, Esq.
Office of the Regional Solicitor
Dept. of the Interior
Box 25007
Denver, €O 80225-0007
Re: rupt
Case No. 87-B-01552 E {(Bankr. Colo.)
Dear DeAnn:

It is my pleasure to info

you that we have recaeived and

deposited to OSMREte account a payment from Kaiser Coal of

$34,127.90. You will receive
£inancial litigation unit a copy
agency can confirm the oredit.

The priority payment of $21
priority payments commence. We

e separate cover from our
of the deposit papers BO your

7,675.68 is not due until
understand theré are sufficient

funds to cover the priority claims (although if my DOl client iam

ultimately granted priority tres
that). We will be in touch.

JGW /88
ool William G. Phare (w/o enc.)

‘Py8. Also enclesed is the flopp

being s8¢ helpful with that

tment, I'm not certain about

Vary truly yours,

MICHAEL J. NORTON
_ UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

3. WHITERA LR |
Ansistant U.8. Attorney

y disk you sent us. Thanks for

process.




606 233 2842
11/17/93

17:26 osmM l:l ~SE <+ 801 359 394# NO. @71 i
i oY 3
0 ;E% BV
D ML JAN 20 1990
L Umm'z} g{%ﬁ@; KRUPTCY COURT mmgg&vvgg SURFACE | r:g?zue
NLROY: oY POURT £
" FOR DISTRICT OF COLORADO DENVER, COLORADS
I 2
- . - iy !'!""'4-.. )
. 30JTON. Clerk ‘
TEEL CORDPO RITRI TN Wayprer No. 87
KAISER STEEL onms'xt:mn, Q% bty cage No B C1BB2 X
et al. ) (Yaintly Administered)
)
Debtor(e) )
)

AMENDED PROOF OF CLLII FPOR RECLAMATION FPEES

1.
agent of the Office of Surface
Enforcement, United States Dep
Washingten, D.C., and is autho
on bahalf of the c¢laimant.

2. The debitor, Kaiser Coaml C
filing of the petition initiat
to this claimant in the sum of

3., The ground of liability f
Reclamation fees, interest and
1987, owed pursuant to 30 U.S.

4. Ro Jvdagment has besn ren

8.
and deducted for the purpose d
6. This claim is not subject

7. No security interest is h

The undersigned, whe ralitcu at Denver, Coleoradeo,

ie the
Mining Raclamation and

rtment of tha Interior,

rized to make this proof of claim

prporation, was, at ﬁha time of the
{ng this case, and stlll is, llable
$233,837.18. (See Attachment A).

or this debt is as follows:

peanalties through February 11,
C. § 1232 and 30 C.F.R. Part 870,

on coal production from the d:ﬁtor‘a ninas.

red on this ¢laim.

The amcunt of all payments on this claim has been credited

£ making this proof of claiwm.
to any setoff or counter=claim.
eld fo¥ thik;

.




. . 606 233 2842 .
11717733 17: 27 05 A..~SB -+ BB1 359 3944 MNO. @71 /11

/- - A

8. This claim is for an excise tax, and therafore is a priority
elaim undar 11 U.8.C. § S07(a){7)(E).

$233,837.18
TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED

Name of Creditor: Office of Syrface Mining Reclamation and

Enforcement| Unjted States Department of the
Intarior

Date: Ow ”’ )?70

<

an D ,ana.«_./

Jofinn Hagan, Chie
Tage Collections B nch
U/S. Departmant ofwtha

t&rior. OSMRE
P.O., Box 25065, DIC
Denver, O 80225
(303) 236-0368 or FI§
776=0368

Ol BEHALF OF COUNSKEL FOR CREDITOR

Reapectfally snhmitted,

lntinqtnuxndtuwtau mmm”mwy

1200 Byron G. Rogers Pederal
puilding, Drawer 3615
1961 Stout Streat

Denver, CO 80294
Telephone: (303) 844-30&4

RECEIVED JAN 1 | 0%




11-17-93 17:27

606 233 2842

f,—l.\’

0SM A___~SE = 801 353 3940

ATTACHMENT A

NO. 871

ABASﬁONED MINE LAND RECLAMATION FEES - KAISER COAL CORPORATION

Mine ID No.:

2nd Quarter 1986

1rd Quarter 1986

4th Quarter 1986

Mine 1D No.:

and Quarter 1986

3rd Quarter 1986

4th Quarter 1986

4200092.01.U

42000983.01.U

fotal

825,227.00
.6,800.92
5,093.13

$14,562.90
31,632.35
2,731.44

s 4,816.70
1,768.65
1,520.34

$60,462.45
16,300.01
12,254.83

6,488.43
4,879.15

$27,155.25
5,447.42
4,682.61

$233,837.18

712



. 606 233 2847
1171793 17: 07
b USM 2 -
@1°d HLOL A, B -

NO.@71 D13

CERTIF e T

1 heraby wertify that on the whday of January, 1990, &

tyue and correct copy of the foreqg AMENDED PROOF OF CLAIM FOR
RECLAMATION FEES was mailed, postadge prepaid, to:

Harrie ?. Lewis, ERq.

gherman and Howard

633 = 17tn street, suite 3000
penver, CO 80202

Kaiser Coal Corporation
p.0. Box 1107
Raton, New Mexico 87740

Harry M. sterling, Esd.
stEPhen G Smith' Esq .
303 Rast 17th Avenue, Suite 1110
Deriver, CO 80203

r——

Bffice of the U.8. Attorney

QEBILﬁlﬂhﬂﬁLﬁﬁLﬁﬁﬂgﬂnmblyﬂgy
1 hereby certify that on th m%dfsiy of January, 1990, a
g :g AMENDED PROOP OF CLAIM FOR
o

£rue and correct copy of the fore
RECLAMATIOR FEES was hand-delives

United States Trustee

1845 Sherman Street, Room 300
Derwer, CO 80203

a?ffce ot'tgd U.8. Agtorney






